

Atul

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 419 OF 2017

Bhagwan Nivrutti Khade ...Appellant

Versus

Baburao Laxman Sankhe, deceased through LRs ...Respondents

Bharati Baburao Sankhe & Ors

AND

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 420 OF 2017

Namdeo Bhau Mohite ...Appellant

Versus

Baburao Laxman Sankhe, deceased through LRs ...Respondents

Bharati Baburao Sankhe & Ors

AND

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 421 OF 2017

Motilal Prasad Choudhari ...Appellant

Versus

Baburao Laxman Sankhe, deceased through LRs ...Respondents

Bharati Baburao Sankhe & Ors

Ms Neeta Karnik, for the Appellant.

Mr VA Gangal, for the Respondent.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J

DATED: 13th July 2017

PC:-

1. All three Appeals, **Admit**. Call for the R&P. Printing dispensed with. Hamdast permitted. Mr Gangal waives service on behalf of the Respondent.

2. Bhatta charges, if any, to be paid within a period of two weeks from today.

(G. S. PATEL, J)