

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 419 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 542 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 432 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 419 OF 2017**

Bhagwan Nivrutti KhadeAppellant/Applicant
V/s.
Baburao Laxman Sankhe (since
deceased through legal heirs) :
Smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 420 OF 2017**

Namdeo Bhau MohiteAppellant/Applicant
V/s.
Baburao Laxman Sankhe (since
deceased through legal heirs) :
Smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 29605 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 420 OF 2017**

Baburao Laxman Sankhe (since
deceased through legal heirs) :
Smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe & Ors.Applicants
V/s.
Namdeo Bhau Mohite & Anr.Respondents

**WITH
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 421 OF 2017**

Motilal Prasad ChoudhariAppellant/Applicant
V/s.
Baburao Laxman Sankhe (since
deceased through legal heirs) :
Smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe & Ors.Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION (ST.) NO. 29614 OF 2017
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 421 OF 2017**

Baburao Laxman Sankhe (since
deceased through legal heirs) :
Smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe & Ors.Applicants
V/s.
Motilal Prasad Choudhari & Anr.Respondents

Ms. Riba I/b. Neeta Karnik for the appellant in AO 419 of 2017 and
for the applicant in CAA 542 of 2017 and CAA 432 of 2017.
None for the respondents.

**CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J.
DATED : 26th JUNE, 2018.**

P.C.:

. Civil Application (St.) Nos.29605 of 2017 and 29614 of 2017 are
taken out by the counsel for the respondents in aforesaid appeals. Ms.
Riba, learned counsel for the appellant in Appeal from Order No.419 of
2017 submits that she had not received the copies of the said civil
applications. The learned for the respondents is absent.

2. In view of the above, place these appeals on 04th September,
2018. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the respondents to supply

the copies of Civil Application (St.) Nos. 29605 of 2017 and 29614 of 2017 to the counsel for the appellant.

3. Stand over to 04th September, 2018.

(V.M. DESHPANDE, J.)