

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 419 OF 2017

Mr. Bhagwan Nivrutti Khade ....Appellant

V/S

Shri Baburao Laxman Sankhe (deceased) ....Respondent

Thr.lrs.smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe And Ors

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 420 OF 2017

Shri. Namdeo Bhau Mohite ....Appellant

V/S

Shri Baburao Laxman Sankhe (deceased) ....Respondent

Thr.lrs.smt. Bharati Baburao Sankhe And Ors

WITH

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 421 OF 2017

Mr. Motilal Prasad Choudhari ....Appellant

V/S

Shri Baburao Laxman Sankhe (deceased) Thr. ....Respondent

Lrs.

Neeta Karnik For Appellant

Mr.Vasudeo Atmaram Gangal For Respondent

**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J**

**DATE : 27th November, 2018**

**P.C. :**

By consent Stand Over to 14.01.2019.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**